Features and Benefits
Product Codes Specification
PA-267-25 0 to 25Pa, 4-20mA output
PA-267-50 0 to 50Pa, 4-20mA output
PA-267-100 0 to 100Pa, 4-20mA output
PA-267-300 0 to 300Pa, 4-20mA output
PA-267-500 0 to 500Pa, 4-20mA output
PA-267-1000 0 to 1000Pa, 4-20mA output
PA-267-1600 0 to 1600Pa, 4-20mA output
PA-267-2500 0 to 2500Pa, 4-20mA output
PA-267-3000 0 to 3000Pa, 4-20mA output
Add suffix to the partcode
-V 0-10Vdc voltage output
For options add suffix to the partcode (at extra cost):
-AH For 0.4% accuracy

Fig. 1 Fig. 2
CAUTION
Velocity Measurement & Tubing
The PA-267 will be damaged if subjected to excessive pressure.  Do NOT test the unit by blowing into the inlet ports.  Adjustment of the span
potentiometer will void warranty.
The PA-267 can be used for accurate air velocity measurement in applications such as variable fan speed control in VAV applications.
NB The units are calibrated with the transducer in the vertical position. The zero adjustment may be used to correct any shift in output resulting
in mounting the unit other than vertically. No adjustment of the span potentiometer is required.
It is recommended for best results (shortest response times)
• 6mm i/d tubing lengths up to 30.5m
• 7mm i/d tubing lengths up to 91.5m
• 9.5mm i/d for tubing lengths up to 274m
Bi-Directional
The PA-267 is also available with bi-directional pressure ranges, enabling measurement of both positive and negative pressures. The two out-
put ranges are offered 0-10Vdc and 4-20mA.
Example, PA-267-50-B at -50Pa the output is 4mA, 0Pa the output is 12mA and at +50Pa the output is 20mA. Therefore the output is linear
across the range.
High Port  Low Port
Zero pot +24Vdc  Output
Span pot